Tenant elects to exercise the option, Tenant shall notify Landlord in writing at least three (3) 
months prior, but not more than six (6) months prior to the expiration of the Initial Term. 

4. Rent and Security Deposit. 

(a) Security Deposit.  Prior to this Lease, Tenant has paid a security deposit in the 
amount of One Thousand Eighty Seven and No/100 Dollars ($1,087.00).  

(b) Monthly Rent.  Tenant agrees to pay Landlord rent each and every month during 
the Term commencing upon the Rent Commencement Date.  The monthly rent shall be in the 
amounts set forth in the table below (“Rent”).  Rent, plus applicable taxes, if any, plus water and